
Statement of Accreditation Status
University of St. Augustine for Health Sciences
700 Windy Point Drive
San Marcos, CA 92069
United States
Telephone: 760-591-3012
URL: https://www.usa.edu/

Staff Liaison: Linda Petersen
Student Achievement URL: https://www.usa.edu/about/student-achievement-data/

Current Accreditation Status: Accredited
Most Recent Commission Action: November 11, 2024
First Accredited: 2014

Undergraduate FTE: 0
Graduate FTE: 4,547
Financial Structure Type: For-Profit
Sponsorship: Proprietary with parent/board
Academic Calendar: https://www.usa.edu/admissions-aid/academic-calendar/
Distributes Federal Finanicial Aid: Yes

Commission Actions
  * Structural Change Commission Action Letter, Change of Ownership. November 2024 action
  * Commission Action Letter, Accreditation Visit, June 2019 action
  * Structural change action letter, change of ownership, November 2018
  * Commission action letter, Initial accreditation, June 2014 action
  * Team Report, Accreditation Visit, June 2019 action
  * Structural change site visit report. change of ownership October 2018
  * Team report, initial accreditation, spring 2014

Personnel
Role Name Title Email
Accreditation Liaison Officer Melanie Davis VP, Accreditation mdavis@usa.edu

Board of Directors Chair John Hoey Chairman of the Board johnhoey@ymaryland.org

Chief Academic Officer Brian Goldstein President & Chief Academic Officer bgoldstein@usa.edu

Chief Executive Officer Vivian Sanchez Chancellor and CEO vsanchez@usa.edu

Chief Financial Officer Stephanie Furlough-Morris Chief Financial Officer and Senior
Vice President, Campus Operations

sfurloughmorris@usa.edu



Role Name Title Email
Director Institutional Research Nga Phan Executive Director, IR & Assessment nphan@usa.edu

Locations
OPEID Location Name City Location Type Status
03171304 USAHS &#8211; Austin Austin Branch Campus active

03171305 USAHS &#8211; Coral
Gables

Coral Gables Additional active

03171306 USAHS &#8211; Dallas Irving Additional active

03171300 USAHS &#8211; San Marcos San Marcos Main Campus active

03171303 USAHS &#8211; St.
Augustine

St. Augustine Branch Campus active

Degrees
Degree Degree Level Year Implemented Modality
Doctor of Education Professional Doctorate 2009 Distance Education

Doctor of Nursing Practice Professional Doctorate 2017 Distance Education

Doctor of Occupational Therapy Program Professional Doctorate 2017 Distance Education

Doctor of Occupational Therapy, Post Professional Professional Doctorate 2001 Distance Education

Doctor of Physical Therapy Professional Doctorate 2001 Distance Education

Graduate Certificate in Business Intelligence Non-degree 2022 Distance Education

Graduate Certificate in Executive Leadership Non-degree 2022 Distance Education

Graduate Certificate in Interprofessional Education
(IPE)

Non-degree 2022 Distance Education

Master of Health Administration Masters 2017 Distance Education

Master of Occupational Therapy Masters 1997 Distance Education

Master of Science in Nursing Masters 2017 Distance Education

Master of Science in Speech-Language Pathology Masters 2019 Distance Education

Post Graduate Nursing Certificate- Nurse Executive Non-degree 2018 Distance Education

Post Graduate Nursing Certificate-Family Nurse
Practice

Non-degree 2018 Distance Education

Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Masters 2022 Distance Education



Degree Degree Level Year Implemented Modality
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Non-degree 2023 Distance Education

RN-MSN - APRN Masters 2023 Distance Education

Transitional Doctor of Physical Therapy Professional Doctorate 2000 Distance Education

Upcoming Reviews
Season Year Level Review Type
Fall 2026 Offsite Review

Spring 2027 Accreditation Visit


